

## Bid Comparison

**Contract ID:** 459.2222  
**Description:** 10050' 2 " 4EL HMA Top Course Paving, 2.5", Shoulders and Restoration.  
**Location:** CR380- Columbia/Bloomingtondale Twp. line east to CR 665  
**Projects(s):** 459.2222

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$439,972.50	16.94%	0.00%
1	(00529) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$376,224.00	0.00%	-14.48%
2	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$403,835.00	7.33%	-8.21%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$62,210.00	\$62,210.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
0002	2040050 Pavt, Rem	65	Syd	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$22.20	\$1,443.00
0003	3060021 Maintenance Gravel, LM	75	Cyd	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
0004	3070121 Shld, CI II	1,250	Ton	\$24.00	\$30,000.00	\$22.60	\$28,250.00	\$25.50	\$31,875.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		(2) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0005	5010001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Pavt, Cleaning								
0006	5010002	175	Syd	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0007	5012024	3,730	Ton	\$85.00	\$317,050.00	\$67.80	\$252,894.00	\$67.40	\$251,402.00
	HMA, 4EL								
0008	8017011	65	Syd	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$98.00	\$6,370.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00
	_ Driveway, Reinf Conc, 4 inch								
0009	8110231	22,000	Ft	\$0.12	\$2,640.00	\$0.08	\$1,760.00	\$0.08	\$1,760.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0010	8110232	15,500	Ft	\$0.12	\$1,860.00	\$0.08	\$1,240.00	\$0.08	\$1,240.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0011	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0012	8120370	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0013	8122002	220	Ft	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$440.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 6 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0014	8162001	6,700	Syd	\$2.50	\$16,750.00	\$1.00	\$6,700.00	\$3.00	\$20,100.00
	Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type A								
0015	8167051	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	_ Extended Restoration								
0016	8210005	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$439,972.50</b>		<b>\$376,224.00</b>		<b>\$403,835.00</b>	